8th Interagency Social Science Roundtable Agenda

Tuesday, 04 December 2012, 10:00 AM — 2:00 PM (EST)

Hosted by National Park Service and U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
Rachel Carson Room, Main Interior Building, 1849 C Street NW, Washington DC
Call-in #: 866-822-8059 | Passcode: 2550670# | Host Contact #: 202.302.9482
WebEx Info: www.webex.com | Meeting #: 199 128 110 | Password: IASSRT08

10:00 AM

10:15 AM

10:30 AM

10:45 AM

11:00 AM

11:30 AM

11:45 AM

12:30 PM

1:00 PM

1:15 PM

1:30 PM

1:45 PM

2:00 PM

Opening Remarks and Introductions

Update of Agency Human Dimensions Capacity Needs
Assessment Survey and Workshop

Ecosystem Services Federal Coordination

BLM Socioeconomic Staffing and Interagency Human
Dimensions of Climate Change Project

National Conservation Training Center Conservation Library -
Human Dimensions Resource Portal

National Wildlife Refuge VISIT Tool

LUNCH

Possible Discussion Topics:

+ Internal Social Science Capacity Assessment
+ Round-up of Current Social Indicator Efforts

National Environmental Education Foundation — Identifying
Target Audiences and Evaluating Program Effectiveness

Traditional Ecological Knowledge Efforts - Conducting Research
with Tribes

U.S. Global Change Research Program - Social Science Task
Force

Interagency Working Group on Ocean Social Science

Round Robin and Continued General Discussion

Adjourn

Tom Fish, NPS
Kevin Kilcullen, FWS

Brad Milley, USGS
Natalie Sexton, FWS

Joel Larson, BLM

Rob Winthrop, BLM
Rudy Schuster, USGS

Anne Post, FWS
Nancy Zapotocki, FWS

Alia Dietsch, USGS
Kevin Kilcullen, FWS

All

Patrick Deavy, NEEF
Kevin Kilcullen, FWS

John Primo, BOEM

Chris Weaver,
USGCRP

Marilyn ten Brink, EPA
Tom Fish, NPS

All



