8th Interagency Social Science Roundtable Agenda

Tuesday, 04 December 2012, 10:00 AM – 2:00 PM (EST)
Hosted by National Park Service and U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
Rachel Carson Room, Main Interior Building, 1849 C Street NW, Washington DC
Call-in #: 866-822-8059 | Passcode: 2550670# | Host Contact #: 202.302.9482
WebEx Info: www.webex.com | Meeting #: 199 128 110 | Password: IASSRT08

10:00 AM	Opening Remarks and Introductions	Tom Fish, NPS Kevin Kilcullen, FWS
10:15 AM	Update of Agency Human Dimensions Capacity Needs Assessment Survey and Workshop	Brad Milley, USGS Natalie Sexton, FWS
10:30 AM	Ecosystem Services Federal Coordination	Joel Larson, BLM
10:45 AM	BLM Socioeconomic Staffing and Interagency Human Dimensions of Climate Change Project	Rob Winthrop, BLM Rudy Schuster, USGS
11:00 AM	National Conservation Training Center Conservation Library - Human Dimensions Resource Portal	Anne Post, FWS Nancy Zapotocki, FWS
11:30 AM	National Wildlife Refuge VISIT Tool	Alia Dietsch, USGS Kevin Kilcullen, FWS
11:45 AM	LUNCH Possible Discussion Topics: + Internal Social Science Capacity Assessment + Round-up of Current Social Indicator Efforts	All
12:30 PM	National Environmental Education Foundation – Identifying Target Audiences and Evaluating Program Effectiveness	Patrick Deavy, NEEF Kevin Kilcullen, FWS
1:00 PM	Traditional Ecological Knowledge Efforts - Conducting Research with Tribes	John Primo, BOEM
1:15 PM	U.S. Global Change Research Program - Social Science Task Force	Chris Weaver, USGCRP
1:30 PM	Interagency Working Group on Ocean Social Science	Marilyn ten Brink, EPA Tom Fish, NPS
1:45 PM	Round Robin and Continued General Discussion	All
2.00 DM	Adiouen	